

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6267 / 2018

Smt. Santosh Bansal W/o Shri Ganesh Raj Bansal, Aged About 50 Years, By Caste Agrawal, Resident of House No. I-273, Civil Lines, Hanumangarh Junction, Tehsil & district Hanumangarh.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Turaab Khan S/o Shri Basheer Khan, By Caste Musalman, Resident of Pura Ki Dhani, Jhunjhunu At Present Ward No. 35, Hanumangarh Junction, Tehsil & District Hanumangarh.

2. Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Hanumangarh, Tehsil & District Hanumangarh.

3. Municipal Council Hanumangarh, Through Its Executive Officer, Hanumangarh.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

**Order**

**05/05/2018**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks. Notices be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service upon the respondents.

Meanwhile, the learned Appellate Court is directed to not to pass any final judgment in Civil Appeal No.7/2015 till next date.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI)J.

Sanjay